1
ARITEC Ceramic Capacitor
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 Page
EIA Temperature Characteristic ..........................2
MLCC RADIAL & AXIAL
Class I .........................................................................3
Class II, III ...................................................................4

2:*100
EX:104:10*10000 (pF)
Part number system
12
–25°C to +85°C
0.5 to 1000PF measured at 1MHz±10%, 1Vrms, 25°C
±0.25PF (C), ±0.5PF (D), ±5% (J), ±10% (K)
<1000VDC: 3 times of Working Voltage for 1~5 seconds
≥1000VDC: 2 times of Working Voltage for 1~5 seconds
NPO~N750, SL C <30PF Q ≥400+20xC
C ≥30PF Q ≥1000
N1000, N1500 C <30PF Q ≥200+10xC
C ≥30PF Q ≥500
10000MΩ min. at working voltage for 1 minute
Cap. change
   PPM/°C
EIA RS 198
JIS C 6423
GB 5966-86
Cap. change within: ±2.5% or ±0.25PF. To be measured after 4~24 hours
(Solder Temp.: 270±5°C, Dipping duration: 3±0.5 sec.)
Cap. change : within ±3% or ±3PF. Test Condition and Method:
Q.F. : Under 10PF,Q ≥200+10C 1. Temp.: 85±3°C
: 10PF~30PF Q ≥275+5/2C 2. Test Duration: 1000 hours at 2 times W.V.
: Over 30PF Q ≥350 3. To be measured after 1~2 hours at room
I.R. : >1000MΩ     temp.
It does not remains unsoldered area over 1/4 of the circumference of the lead.
(Solder Temp.: 235±5°C, Dipping duration: 2±0.5 sec.)
ARITEC CERAMIC DISC
Temperature Compensating (TC) Capacitors 50 (160) ~ 6000WVDC
Specifications:

A
*Please contact with us if your design has a special requirement.
Part number system
21
Safety standard recognized ceramic capacitor
 across-the-line
 antenna coupling
 line by-pass
UL
CSA
VDE
FIMKO
SEMKO
NEMKO
DEMKO
SEV
Agencies Standard NO. Class & W.V.
Capacitance
Valuse
Recognized
File NO.
UL 1414
C22.2NO.1
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
IEC384-14 2nd Ed.1993
EN132 400:1994
E 189495, Vol.1
LR 111381-1
104855
F1886
9741064/01-02
P97102472
307053
97,7 70742,01
AC250V
AC250V
X1:400V
Y2:250V
X1:400V
Y2:250V
X1:400V
Y2:250V
X1:400V
Y2:250V
X1:400V
Y2:250V

(min)
23
Part number system
E L72VK101B 1 K
Rated voltage
2Q : 125VAC
2T : 250VAC
2V : 400VAC
Cap. tolerance
K : ±10%
M : ±20%
Lead space
7 : 7.5 mm
9 : 10.0 mm
   Capacitance
0:*1 3:*1000
1:*10
2:*100
Lead length
L :32mm (max)
M:10.0±0.5 mm
S :5.0±0.5 MM
Temp. char.
B : Y5P
E : Y5U
F : Y5V
 Product type
Safety Standard
Recognized
Ceramic Capacitor
(Epoxy Coating)
Lead style
1 : Straight type
Mark
*Please contact with us if your design has a special requirement.
ARITEC SAFETY DISC
24
Notes